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PEAK DISTRICT NATIONAL PARK PROFILE FIGURES

Total Area and Population (2001) ~

Estimates of Population as % of the Park:

Area (sq km)
1,438

%

Population
37,937

%
East Midlands Region: 62.2% 82.7%

Derbyshire County Council
Derbyshire Dales District Council
High Peak Borough Council
North East Derbyshire District Council

West Midlands Region:
Staffordshire County Council
Staffordshire Moorlands District Council

North West Region:
Cheshire County Council
Macclesfield Borough Council
Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council

Yorkshire and Humberside Region:
Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council
Kirklees Metropolitan Borough Council
Sheffield City Council

62.2%
31.9%
26.7%
1.7%

14.3%
14.3%
14.3%

8.3%
6.1%
6.1%
2.2%

15.1%
2.2%
3.2%
9.8%

82.7%
65.1%
17.1%

0.4%

10.2%
10.2%
10.2%

3.6%
3.3%
3.3%
0.2%

3.3%
0.2%
0.5%
2.5%

Population Structure (2001) ~
- aged under 16 years 18%
- aged 16- 74 years 73%
- aged 75 and over 9%
- from ethnic minority groups <1%
Settlements with 3,000+ population (2001) ~ 1

Number of Parishes Totally/ Partly in the Park (2008)
Number of Authority Members (2008)

125
30

Number of Households (2001) ~ 15,949
- % Owner Occupied 76%
- % Rented from Housing Association/Registered Social 
Landlord 2%
- % Rented from Local Authority
- % Rented from Private Landlord or other

8%
14%

Number of Household Spaces (2001) ~ 17,196
- % Second/Holiday Homes with no residents 4%

% aged 16-74 years who are Economically Active (2001)~
Full time
Part time
Self employed
Unemployed

% Retired~

69%
34.3%
13.3%
18.3%

2%
16.6%

Claimant Unemployment Rate (October 2007) ~~1 0.6%

1 Reflects Ward changes from 2001 Census
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Number and size of Farm Holdings (2002) ~~~
- Number of Holdings 2255
- Proportion of holdings with no registered land 11.2%
- Average Holding Size (ha) 57
Area (ha) by designation (2006):
- Natura 2000 Sites 47,022
- Site of Special Scientific Interest# 50,000
- National Nature Reserve# 356
- Local Nature Reserve 0
- Environmentally Sensitive Area 74,788

Percentage of rivers rated 'good' or 'fair' (2000) ## 99.57%
Area Owned/Leased or Managed by Peak District National 
Park Authority (2003)

61.12 sq km (4.25%)

Cultural Heritage (Number) (2006):
- Scheduled Ancient Monuments 457
- Conservation Areas 105
- Listed Buildings: Total 2,899
   Grade I 49
   Grade II* 105
   Grade II 2,745
- Number of Listed Buildings/Structures at Risk 205

Length of Public Rights of Way (km) (2001): Total 2,459 
- Footpaths (km) 2,136
- Public Bridleways (km) 293
- other Public Rights of Way (km) 30
Area (ha) and % of Park open for public access (2005) 52,432 (37%)

% of population aware of Park nationally (1999) + 22%

Estimated Visitor Days excluding through traffic & evening 
visits 
(- including through traffic) (1996)++

Over 19 million

(Over 22million)  
- day visits+++ 78% 
- staying visits+++ 22%

Number of Planning and Related Applications Received 
and % County Matters (2007/08)++++

1015
1.18%

Sources are PDNPA records unless otherwise stated:
~ Census of Population 2001 - Key Statistics for Local Authorities.  Crown Copyright.
~~ NOMIS 2005 – Selected wards that are over 50% within National Park.
~~~ DEFRA Agricultural Census
# English Nature
## Environment Agency.
+ NOP Solutions.
++ Deloitte, Touche, Tohmatsu.
+++ All Parks Visitor Survey (1994).
++++ PDNPA returns to Office for the Deputy Prime Minister


