ANNEX 1 Peak District National Park Profile

PEAK DISTRICT NATIONAL PARK PROFILE	FIGURES	
Total Area and Population (2001) ~	Area (sq km) 1,438	Population 37,937
Estimates of Population as % of the Park: <u>East Midlands Region</u> : Derbyshire County Council Derbyshire Dales District Council High Peak Borough Council North East Derbyshire District Council	% 62.2% 62.2% 31.9% 26.7% 1.7%	% 82.7% 82.7% 65.1% 17.1% 0.4%
West Midlands Region: Staffordshire County Council Staffordshire Moorlands District Council	14.3% 14.3% 14.3%	10.2% 10.2% 10.2%
North West Region: Cheshire County Council Macclesfield Borough Council Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council	8.3% 6.1% 6.1% 2.2%	3.6% 3.3% 3.3% 0.2%
Yorkshire and Humberside Region: Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council Kirklees Metropolitan Borough Council Sheffield City Council	15.1% 2.2% 3.2% 9.8%	3.3% 0.2% 0.5% 2.5%
Population Structure (2001) ~ - aged under 16 years - aged 16- 74 years - aged 75 and over - from ethnic minority groups	18% 73% 9% <1%	
Settlements with 3,000+ population (2001) ~	1	
Number of Parishes Totally/ Partly in the Park (2008) Number of Authority Members (2008)	125 30	
Number of Households (2001) ~ - % Owner Occupied - % Rented from Housing Association/Registered Social Landlord	15,949 76% 2%	
- % Rented from Local Authority - % Rented from Private Landlord or other	8% 14%	
Number of Household Spaces (2001) ~ - % Second/Holiday Homes with no residents	17,196 4%	
% aged 16-74 years who are Economically Active (2001)~ Full time Part time Self employed Unemployed	69% 34.3% 13.3% 18.3% 2%	
% Retired~ Claimant Unemployment Rate (October 2007) ~~1	0.6%	
S.SSite Offenpio J. Motite (October 2007)		- , · ·

¹ Reflects Ward changes from 2001 Census

PEAK DISTRICT NATIONAL PARK PROFILE	FIGURES	
Number and size of Farm Holdings (2002) Number of Holdings - Proportion of holdings with no registered land - Average Holding Size (ha)	2255 11.2% 57	
Area (ha) by designation (2006): - Natura 2000 Sites - Site of Special Scientific Interest# - National Nature Reserve# - Local Nature Reserve - Environmentally Sensitive Area	47,022 50,000 356 0 74,788	
Percentage of rivers rated 'good' or 'fair' (2000) ## Area Owned/Leased or Managed by Peak District National Park Authority (2003)	99.57% 61.12 sq km (4.25%)	
Cultural Heritage (Number) (2006): - Scheduled Ancient Monuments - Conservation Areas - Listed Buildings: Total Grade I Grade II* Grade III - Number of Listed Buildings/Structures at Risk	457 105 2,899 49 105 2,745 205	
Length of Public Rights of Way (km) (2001): Total - Footpaths (km) - Public Bridleways (km) - other Public Rights of Way (km) Area (ha) and % of Park open for public access (2005) % of population aware of Park nationally (1999) *	2,459 2,136 293 30 52,432 (37%)	
Estimated Visitor Days excluding through traffic & evening visits (- including through traffic) (1996)** - day visits*** - staying visits***	Over 19 million (Over 22million) 78% 22%	
Number of Planning and Related Applications Received and % County Matters (2007/08)****	1015 1.18%	

Sources are PDNPA records unless otherwise stated:

Census of Population 2001 - Key Statistics for Local Authorities. Crown Copyright.

NOMIS 2005 – Selected wards that are over 50% within National Park.

DEFRA particultural Census

English Nature

Foreign point Appare

Environment Agency.

NOP Solutions.
Deloitte, Touche, Tohmatsu.
All Parks Visitor Survey (1994).
PDNPA returns to Office for the Deputy Prime Minister ++ +++

++++